## LCL & AIR VAS Surcharge - October 2024 - Australia & New Zealand

01/10/2024 - 31/10/2024

## Validity Period

1100

can c. J.	Discution.	<b>6</b> 1.1.1	Currier Currier	Description	c		<b>C</b> 1	
SAP Code	Direction	State	Service	Description	Currency	Minimum	Charge	UOM
LCL Charges - New Zealand								
100185	Either	All	Waiting Time	Waiting time on site after 60 mins (Combined Loading/Unloading). Greater of Minimum charge or CBM rates apply	NZD	\$70	\$1.20	CBM/Per Minute
100253	Either	All	Dangerous Gooods	Charges related transport of Dangerous Goods.	NZD	\$90	\$90	Per Shipment.
106227 import/106226 export	Either	All	AfterHrs/Weekend/Public Holiday	Surcharges for deliveries during public holidays or weekends. Greater of Minimum or 30% of Freight charge	NZD	\$550	\$150	
100217	Either	All	Insurance		NZD		\$1.50	Per Shipment.
106227 import/106226 export	Either	All	Futile Charge	When a shipment cannot be delivered or is not available for collection. Plus 50% of any specialised service i.e. Tail-Lift or driver attendance	NZD	\$ 80.00		Per Shipment.
108344	Either	All	Hand Unload	When the shipment needs Hand unloading with one person. Hand Unloads limited to 25kg per piece and 1,500kgs per load or a 2nd person will be required at assis	NZD	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.0	D Per Hr
108344	Either	All	Assist Driver	When the shipment needs Hand unloading with more than one person. Minimum of 4hrs charged	NZD	\$ 240.00	\$ 70.0	D Per Hr
106227 import/106226 export	Either	All	Tailgate Surcharge	When a hydraulic Tailgate vehicle is needed for delivery/collection	NZD	\$ 85.00		Per Shipment.
100198	Either	All	Dcoument Collection Fees	Charges related to collection of documents	NZD	\$ 25.00		Per Document

SAP Code	Direction	State	Service	Description	Currency	Minimum	Char	e	иом
AIR Charges - New Zealand									
100185	Either	All	Waiting Time	Waiting time on site after 60 mins (Combined Loading/Unloading). Greater of Minimum charge or CBM rates apply	NZD	\$35	\$7.5	D	Per minute
100253	Either	All	Dangerous Gooods	Charges related transport of Dangerous Goods.	NZD	\$90	\$9	1	Per Shipment.
106227 import/106226 export	Either	All	AfterHrs/Weekend/Public Holiday	Surcharges for deliveries during public holidays or weekends. Greater of Minimum or 30% of Freight charge	NZD	\$550	\$15	)	
100217	Either	All	Insurance		NZD		\$1.5	C	Per Shipment.
106227 import/106226 export	Either	All	Futile Charge	When a shipment cannot be delivered or is not available for collection. Plus 50% of any specialised service i.e. Tail-Lift or driver attendance	NZD	\$ 80.0	0		Per Shipment.
100522	Either	All	Hand Unload	When the shipment needs Hand unloading with one person. Hand Unloads limited to 25kg per piece and 1,500kgs per load or a 2nd person will be required at assis	NZD	\$ 70.0	0\$	70.00	Per Hr
100522	Either	All	Assist Driver	When the shipment needs Hand unloading with more than one person. Minimum of 4hrs charged	NZD	\$ 240.0	0\$	70.00	Per Hr
106227 import/106226 export	Either	All	Tailgate Surcharge	When a hydraulic Tailgate vehicle is needed for delivery/collection	NZD	\$ 85.0	0		Per Shipment.
100198	Either	All	Dcoument Collection Fees	Charges related to collection of documents	NZD	\$ 25.0	0		Per Document

